Quality Initiatives By IQAC During The Year 2019-20 for Promoting Quality Culture

S.No

Title of the programme

Date

Duration

No. of participants/

beneficiaries

1 Recent Trends in Chemical

Sciences(RTCS-2020) 17.03.2020 1 Day 205
2 . . . 27.05.2020

Online Quiz Competition on

Fundamentals of Chemistry t031'%5'202 =8y 107
3 | International Anti-Drug and Anti :

Trafficking day rally 26-060017 I Day =
| are T e 10-09-2019 | 1 Day 02

elocution competition
5 | Nilavempu Kasayam Distribution | 23-10-2019 1 Day 250
6 District Level Competition 22-01-2020 1 Day 03
7 Training on YRC volunteers 23-01-2020 1 Day 35
8 Campus Cleaning 24-01-2020 1 Day 20
9 | Cleanliness Awareness 27-01-2020 1 Day 12
10 | Cleaning work at pudukkottai 29-01-2019 I Day 24

road round about
11 | Distributed Leaflets 31-01-2019 1 Day 33
12 T T — 04-02-2020

ece:}nj.?va or]l(g emple ceremony | o* s 15 2 Day 69

S“y 2020
13 | IRCS centenary rally 19-02-2020 1 Day 40
14 | One day students study camp 27-02-2020 1 Day 02
15 | International Women’s day rally | 08-03-2020 1 Day 51
16 | Corona Awareness Meeting At ™

Collector Office 12-03-2020 1 Day ol
17 | Corona Awareness Pledge 17-03-2020 1 Day 60
18 | Distributed Awareness Leaflets

. 17-03-2020 1 Day 05
19

Sapling plantation 2305020 Dag -
20 ! 81

Covid-19 Combatant participated | April 2020 10 Day
21 ' April &

Covid -19 duty May 20 15 days 02
22 | Yoga day Celebration 21.06.2019 1 Day 48
23 | Seed .Balls Sowing around 13.7.2019 I Day 25

Thanjavur
24 Awareness Campaign against 30.7.2019 1 Day 30

Plastics
25 | Tree Plantation 13.9.2019 1 D&y 25




No. of participants/

S.No | Title of the programme Date Duration s
beneficiaries
26 | Swachh Pakhwgda - Cleaning of 2992019 1 Tay 25
monument — Big Temple
27 | NCC Day — Dengue Awareness 29.9.2019 1 By 30
Rally
28 | Plogging 07.12.2019 1 Day 30
29 | Anti-drug Rally 20.6.2019 1 Day 30
=0 Crowd Management during L
Corona —Lockdown period L 50 Day =4
) 20.5.2020
31 | Recent trends in Journalism 10.03.2020 1 Day 100
32 pathm.gankeelkanaku —panmuga | o 13505 | Day 100
paarvai
33 Recept Trends in Statistical 13.03.2020 | Day 69
Applications
34 | Recent Trends in Materials 12.03.2020 1 Day 180
35 | UGC Sponsored Two days 19.03.2020
National Level Seminar on To 2 Day 100
Algebra and Analysis 20.03.2020
36 | Embracing Recent Trends In
Commerce And Industry 06.03.2020 1 Day 220
37 | Prospects Of Agriculture And
Agro Based Business In
Protected Special Agricultural L I Day &0
Zone(PSAZ) In Tamil Nadu
38 | Insurance, Innovation and 07.02.2020 1 Day 220
Technology
39 | New Career Prospects for
Conmerce Students 06.03.2020 1 Day 210
40 . . . 210
Innovative Marketing Strategies 06.03.2020 1 Day
41 | Opportunities and Challenges in
The Insurance Marketing Sector L I Day Al
42 | Scope for Inland Fisheries and
Agro Based Industries 10.032020 | | D& e
43 | Challenges in Agriculture Sector
in Delta District 10032020 | D il
44 | Innovative Ideas in Marketing of
Agricultural Products 10.03.2020 Ly 150
45 | National seminar Current
perspectives and challenges in 2019-2020 10 Days 280

Biosciences and Research




S.No

Title of the programme

Date

Duration

No. of participants/
beneficiaries

46

National seminar on Current
approaches and challenges in
Phytomedicine and
Phytopharmaceuticals

2019-2020

10 Days

325

47

Women's Day Celebration

8.03.2020

1 Day

100

48

UGC Sponsored National
Seminar on Current Scenario in
Biotechnology

09.03.2020

1 Day

100

49

Application of Genetics in
Human Welfare

06.3.2020

1 Day

100

50

Management of Zoological
Museum

10.03.2020

1 Day

100

51

Entrepreneurial Training in Aqua
and Vermitechnology

13.3.2020

1 Day

150

52

Enhancing Reading skills for
Learners

04.03.2020

1 Day

100

53

Research Methods in Literature
in English

11.3.2020

1 Day

50

54

Recent Trends in Decision
Science(MCDM) and Statistical
Software

18.3.2020

1 Day

100

55

National Seminar on Current
Perspectives and Challenges in
Biological Sciences and Research
(CPCBSR-20)

05.3.2020

1 Day

100

56

UGC Sponsored National Level
Seminar on Prospects of
Agriculture and Agro based
business in Protected Special
Agricultural Zone (PSAZ)

10.3.2020

1 Day

110

57

UGC Sponsored State Level
Seminar on Embracing Recent
trends in Commerce and Industry

06.3.2020

1 Day

100

58

UGC Sponsored National Level
Seminar on Health and Economic
Development in India

11.3.2020

1 Day

100

59

Mahatma Gandhi National
Council of Rural Education,
Hyderabad sponsored national
workshop on Apiculture for
Employment of Rural Youth

05.09.2019

1 Day

100
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~ . \ beneficiaries
60 National Human Rights

Commission, New Delhi
sponsored One day basic training el A ke Lot
programme on Human Rights.

61 Workshqp on rights to thfe 09-01-2020,
information act for teaching and 2 Day 70

p 10-01-2020

non teaching staff

i o
Co-ordinator

Coordinator
Internai Quality Assurance G2l {IGAC) )
Rajah Serfoji Government College (Autonomous;
Thaijavur - §13005

Owreron o]
PR!NCI&K‘! 1)6)24

«ajan Serfoil Gayt. Collegs
(Autow%%ous)
THABLIAVUR - 613 008




