Quality Initiatives By IQAC During The Year 2019-20 for Promoting Quality Culture

S.No	Title of the programme	Date	Duration	No. of participants/ beneficiaries
1	Recent Trends in Chemical Sciences(RTCS-2020)	17.03.2020	1 Day	205
2	Online Quiz Competition on Fundamentals of Chemistry	27.05.2020 to31.05.202 0	5 Day	1007
3	International Anti-Drug and Anti Trafficking day rally	26-06-2019	1 Day	35
4	Geneva Convention day elocution competition	10-09-2019	1 Day	02
5	Nilavempu Kasayam Distribution	23-10-2019	1 Day	250
6	District Level Competition	22-01-2020	1 Day	03
7	Training on YRC volunteers	23-01-2020	1 Day	35
8	Campus Cleaning	24-01-2020	1 Day	20
9	Cleanliness Awareness	27-01-2020	1 Day	12
10	Cleaning work at pudukkottai road round about	29-01-2019	1 Day	24
11	Distributed Leaflets	31-01-2019	1 Day	33
12	Thanjavur Big temple ceremony security work	04-02-2020 & 05-02- 2020	2 Day	69
13	IRCS centenary rally	19-02-2020	1 Day	40
14	One day students study camp	27-02-2020	1 Day	02
15	International Women's day rally	08-03-2020	1 Day	51
16	Corona Awareness Meeting At Collector Office	15-03-2020	1 Day	01
17	Corona Awareness Pledge	17-03-2020	1 Day	60
18	Distributed Awareness Leaflets About Corona	17-03-2020	1 Day	05
19	Sapling plantation	23-03-2020	1 Day	05
20	Covid-19 Combatant participated	April 2020	10 Day	81
21	Covid -19 duty	April & May 20	15 days	02
22	Yoga day Celebration	21.06.2019	1 Day	48
23	Seed Balls Sowing around Thanjavur	13.7.2019	1 Day	25
24	Awareness Campaign against Plastics	30.7.2019	1 Day	30
25	Tree Plantation	13.9.2019	1 Day	25

S.No	Title of the programme	Date	Duration	No. of participants/ beneficiaries
26	Swachh Pakhwada - Cleaning of monument – Big Temple	22.9.2019	1 Day	25
27	NCC Day – Dengue Awareness Rally	29.9.2019	1 Day	30
28	Plogging	07.12.2019	1 Day	30
29	Anti-drug Rally	20.6.2019	1 Day	30
30	Crowd Management during Corona –Lockdown period.	01.4.2020 To 20.5.2020	50 Day	30
31	Recent trends in Journalism	10.03.2020	1 Day	100
32	"pathineankeelkanaku – panmuga paarvai"	18.03.2020	1 Day	100
33	Recent Trends in Statistical Applications	13.03.2020	1 Day	69
34	Recent Trends in Materials	12.03.2020	1 Day	180
35	UGC Sponsored Two days	19.03.2020	2 Day	100
	National Level Seminar on	То		
	Algebra and Analysis	20.03.2020		
36	Embracing Recent Trends In Commerce And Industry	06.03.2020	1 Day	220
37	Prospects Of Agriculture And Agro Based Business In Protected Special Agricultural Zone(PSAZ) In Tamil Nadu	10.03.2020	1 Day	220
38	Insurance, Innovation and Technology	07.02.2020	1 Day	220
39	New Career Prospects for Commerce Students	06.03.2020	1 Day	210
40	Innovative Marketing Strategies	06.03.2020	1 Day	210
41	Opportunities and Challenges in The Insurance Marketing Sector	06.03.2020	1 Day	210
42	Scope for Inland Fisheries and Agro Based Industries	10.03.2020	1 Day	160
43	Challenges in Agriculture Sector in Delta District	10.03.2020	1 Day	160
44	Innovative Ideas in Marketing of Agricultural Products	10.03.2020	1 Day	160
45	National seminar Current perspectives and challenges in Biosciences and Research	2019-2020	10 Days	280

S.No	Title of the programme	Date	Duration	No. of participants/ beneficiaries
46	National seminar on Current approaches and challenges in Phytomedicine and Phytopharmaceuticals	2019-2020	10 Days	325
47	Women's Day Celebration	8.03.2020	1 Day	100
48	UGC Sponsored National Seminar on Current Scenario in Biotechnology	09.03.2020	1 Day	100
49	Application of Genetics in Human Welfare	06.3.2020	1 Day	100
50	Management of Zoological Museum	10.03.2020	1 Day	100
51	Entrepreneurial Training in Aqua and Vermitechnology	13.3.2020	1 Day	150
52	Enhancing Reading skills for Learners	04.03.2020	1 Day	100
53	Research Methods in Literature in English	11.3.2020	1 Day	50
54	Recent Trends in Decision Science(MCDM) and Statistical Software	18.3.2020	1 Day	100
55	National Seminar on Current Perspectives and Challenges in Biological Sciences and Research (CPCBSR-20)	05.3.2020	1 Day	100
56	UGC Sponsored National Level Seminar on Prospects of Agriculture and Agro based business in Protected Special Agricultural Zone (PSAZ)	10.3.2020	1 Day	110
57	UGC Sponsored State Level Seminar on Embracing Recent trends in Commerce and Industry	06.3.2020	1 Day	100
58	UGC Sponsored National Level Seminar on Health and Economic Development in India	11.3.2020	1 Day	100
59	Mahatma Gandhi National Council of Rural Education, Hyderabad sponsored national workshop on Apiculture for Employment of Rural Youth	05.09.2019	1 Day	100

S.No	Title of the programme	Date	Duration	No. of participants/ beneficiaries
60	National Human Rights Commission, New Delhi sponsored One day basic training programme on Human Rights.	21.01.2020	1 Day	100
61	Workshop on rights to the information act for teaching and non teaching staff	09-01-2020, 10-01-2020	2 Day	70

Co-ordinator

Coordinator

Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)
Rajah Serfoji Government College (Autonomous)
Thanjavur - 613005

PRINCIPAL. 1)6)24
ajan Serfoji Goyt. College
(Autonomous) THANJAVUR - 613 005